• FY13-14: General reduction of .72% due to acreage changes.

• FY14-15: General reduction of .01% due to acreage changes.

• FY17-18: Added Phase III (Clifford Villa ) General reduction of .5%

• FY18-19: Added Phase IV (Atwood Villa) General reduction of 1%

• FY20-21: Added Phase V (Lofts) General reduction of 1%

14
www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508

Hospitality • Stewardship • Creativity & Innovation • Hard Work

15 Year Projections - Scenarios
• Assumptions:

– Reflects the Adjusted FY20-21 balances with minimum balance levels per April direction.

– Includes  a 1.0% increase in operating expenditures. (Landscape contract expires 22-23)

– Deposits include maintenance assessment revenue and interest income.

– Includes a $200K transfer to Road R & R to maintain the $2.5M level.

– Includes estimated increase to Mill/overlay contract costs using a 3% increase in the
additional two years per current contract and 7% increase after every final expiration date.

• Scenario 1 – Maintains Maintenance assessment rates at current rates.
No adjustments.

• Scenario 2 - Includes a 20% reduction in Maintenance Assessments.

• Scenario 3 - Includes a 30% reduction in Maintenance Assessments.

15
www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508

Hospitality • Stewardship • Creativity & Innovation • Hard Work

Scenario 1: No MA Change
Working Capital and Reserves

Working Capital
Amend
2020-21

Adjusted
YE 2020-21 2021-22 2024-25 2027-28 2030-31 2033-34

Beginning Balance 6,608,662 6,608,662 1,323,530 5,236,356 8,976,524 12,583,902 15,930,292
Deposits 3,866,438 4,013,516 4,013,516 4,013,516 4,013,516 4,013,516 4,013,516
Expenditures - Operating 2,439,148 2,439,148 2,430,512 2,504,159 2,580,037 2,658,215 2,738,762
Plant Replacements Non-Recurring 59,500 59,500 35,100
Capital Improvement Plan Expenditures 0 0 112,528 0 8,175 0 59,423
Transfer/Deposit to R&R 1,500,000 6,800,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
Ending Balance 6,476,452 1,323,530 2,558,906 6,545,713 10,201,827 13,739,203 16,945,623

RESERVES

General R&R
Beginning Balance 8,700,000 8,700,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000
Deposits 1,000,000 4,300,000 0 0 0 0 0
Capital Improvement Plan Expenditures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ending Balance 9,700,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000

Roads R & R
Beginning Balance 0 0 2,500,000 2,922,674 3,522,674 4,122,674 3,121,959
Deposits 500,000 2,500,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
Capital Improvement Plan Expenditures 0 0 177,326 0 0 0 285,873
Ending Balance 500,000 2,500,000 2,522,674 3,122,674 3,722,674 4,322,674 3,036,086

www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508

Hospitality • Stewardship • Creativity & Innovation • Hard Work
16

Scenario 1: No MA Change

 -
 2,000,000
 4,000,000
 6,000,000
 8,000,000

 10,000,000
 12,000,000
 14,000,000
 16,000,000
 18,000,000
 20,000,000

DEPOSITS APPROPRIATIONS WORKING CAPITAL

17
www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508

Hospitality • Stewardship • Creativity & Innovation • Hard Work

Scenario 2: 20% MA Reduction
Working Capital and Reserves

Working Capital
Amend
2020-21

Adjusted
YE 2020-21 2021-22 2024-25 2027-28 2030-31 2033-34

Beginning Balance 6,608,662 6,608,662 1,323,530 2,949,147 4,402,106 5,722,275 6,781,456
Deposits 3,866,438 4,013,516 3,251,113 3,251,113 3,251,113 3,251,113 3,251,113
Expenditures - Operating 2,439,148 2,439,148 2,430,512 2,504,159 2,580,037 2,658,215 2,738,762
Plant Replacements Non-Recurring 59,500 59,500 35,100
Capital Improvement Plan Expenditures 0 0 112,528 0 8,175 0 59,423
Transfer/Deposit to R&R 1,500,000 6,800,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
Ending Balance 6,476,452 1,323,530 1,796,503 3,496,101 4,865,006 6,115,173 7,034,384

RESERVES

General R&R
Beginning Balance 8,700,000 8,700,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000
Deposits 1,000,000 4,300,000 0 0 0 0 0
Capital Improvement Plan Expenditures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ending Balance 9,700,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000

Roads R & R
Beginning Balance 0 0 2,500,000 2,922,674 3,522,674 4,122,674 3,121,959
Deposits 500,000 2,500,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
Capital Improvement Plan Expenditures 0 0 177,326 0 0 0 285,873
Ending Balance 500,000 2,500,000 2,522,674 3,122,674 3,722,674 4,322,674 3,036,086

www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508

Hospitality • Stewardship • Creativity & Innovation • Hard Work
18

Scenario 2: 20% MA Reduction

 -
 2,000,000
 4,000,000
 6,000,000
 8,000,000

 10,000,000
 12,000,000
 14,000,000
 16,000,000
 18,000,000
 20,000,000

DEPOSITS APPROPRIATIONS WORKING CAPITAL

19
www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508

Hospitality • Stewardship • Creativity & Innovation • Hard Work

Scenario 3: 30% MA Reduction
Working Capital and Reserves

Working Capital
Amend
2020-21

Adjusted
YE 2020-21 2021-22 2024-25 2027-28 2030-31 2033-34

Beginning Balance 6,608,662 6,608,662 1,323,530 1,805,541 2,114,894 2,291,457 2,207,032
Deposits 3,866,438 4,013,516 2,869,911 2,869,911 2,869,911 2,869,911 2,869,911
Expenditures - Operating 2,439,148 2,439,148 2,430,512 2,504,159 2,580,037 2,658,215 2,738,762
Plant Replacements Non-Recurring 59,500 59,500 35,100
Capital Improvement Plan Expenditures 0 0 112,528 0 8,175 0 59,423
Transfer/Deposit to R&R 1,500,000 6,800,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
Ending Balance 6,476,452 1,323,530 1,415,301 1,971,293 2,196,592 2,303,153 2,078,758

RESERVES

General R&R
Beginning Balance 8,700,000 8,700,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000
Deposits 1,000,000 4,300,000 0 0 0 0 0
Capital Improvement Plan Expenditures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ending Balance 9,700,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000 13,000,000

Roads R & R
Beginning Balance 0 0 2,500,000 2,922,674 3,522,674 4,122,674 3,121,959
Deposits 500,000 2,500,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
Capital Improvement Plan Expenditures 0 0 177,326 0 0 0 285,873
Ending Balance 500,000 2,500,000 2,522,674 3,122,674 3,722,674 4,322,674 3,036,086

www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508

Hospitality • Stewardship • Creativity & Innovation • Hard Work
20

Scenario 3: 30% MA Reduction

 -
 2,000,000
 4,000,000
 6,000,000
 8,000,000

 10,000,000
 12,000,000
 14,000,000
 16,000,000
 18,000,000
 20,000,000

DEPOSITS APPROPRIATIONS WORKING CAPITAL

21
www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508

Hospitality • Stewardship • Creativity & Innovation • Hard Work

Maintenance
Assessment

Direction

www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508

Hospitality • Stewardship • Creativity & Innovation • Hard Work
22

Debt Service Funds

23
www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508

Hospitality • Stewardship • Creativity & Innovation • Hard Work

2021 ASSESSMENT BONDS 2020-21
Amend

2021-22
Requested

2021-22
Recommended

Beginning Balance 2,038,950 1,883,164 1,883,164

Deposits 4,112,101 3,027,125 3,027,125

Expenditures 4,267,887 3,244,756 3,244,756

Ending Balance 1,883,164 1,665,533 1,665,533

2012 ASSESSMENT BONDS 2020-21
Amend

2021-22
Requested

2021-22
Recommended

Beginning Balance 1,301,356 1,206,344 1,206,344

Deposits 3,752,971 3,643,175 3,643,175

Expenditures 3,847,983 3,745,968 3,745,968

Ending Balance 1,206,344 1,103,551 1,103,551

2016 ASSESSMENT BONDS 2020-21
Amend

2021-22
Requested

2021-22
Recommended

Beginning Balance 59,027 51,193 51,193

Deposits 103,334 97,523 97,523

Expenditures 111,168 104,506 104,506

Ending Balance 51,193 44,210 44,210

Budget Timeline - Board Action

Approve FY21-22 Proposed Budget,
June 3, 2021 Regular Meeting

Public Hearing/Adopt FY21-22 Final
Budget

September 2, 2021 Regular Meeting

24
www.DistrictGov.org | Customer Service 352-753-4508